
No. UHF/Const./Tenders/2022/-gs 

Sr. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

Ine Executive Engineer (Const.) UHF Nauni on behalf of Vice-Chancellor of this University 

invites/re-invites item rate tenders in sealed cover on the prescribed form (PWD 6 & 8) for the tollowing 

worKS rom the eligible contractors of appropriate class registered with HPPWD, CPWD, MES, UT, railway 

(Civil wing). 

3. 

4. 

Dr Y s Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, Solan (HP) 173 23U 

5. 

6. 

(Construction Division) 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

Name of work 

Painting/Distempering in various recently 19 
Nos. allotted house on dated 22.10.2024 at Dr 
YSP University of Horticulture" and Forestry 
Nauni, Solan. 
Addition/Alteration of washroom in 3rd floor 
near Seminar Hall COF at Dr YSP University 
of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, Solan. 
Providing chain link fencing from DEE gate 
to police post and around the Nauni water tank 

at Dr YSP University of Horticulture and 

Forestry Nauni, Solan. 
Upholstering of Sofa's in Vice-Chancellor 

Chamber at Dr YSP University of Horticulture 
and Forestry Nauni, Solan. 
Refurbishment of Committee Room in the 

College of Forestry (Phase-II) at Dr YSP 

University of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, 

Solan. 
Repair of Poly House for the Deptt of 

Entomology at Dr YSP University of 

Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, Solan. 

Estimated 
costs 

4,94,926 

1,65,134/ 

2,19,784/ 

1,73,400/ 

3,97,398/ 

1,37,170/ 

Class of 
Contr. 

C&D 

C&D 

C& D 

Dated : 

C& D 

:1/12/24 

C&D 

Earnest 

money 

9900/ 

3400/ 

4500/ 

3500/ 

C&D 8000/ 

2600/ 

Period 

Four 
months 

Four 
months 

Three 
months 

One 
Month 

Three 
Months 

Two 
months 

Tender 
Cost 

700/ 

700/ 

700/ 

700/ 

700/ 

700/ 

The tenders shall be received in this office on 30.12.2024 at 11.00 AM and shall be opened on 

the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representatives who 

may like to be present on the scheduled date and time. The prescribed tender forms can be had from this office 

on any working day on or before 28.12.2024 up to 3.00 PM on cash payment as mentioned against each work 

Non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Deposit at Call / FDR of 

scheduled bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer (Const.), UHF Nauni, Solan must accompany 

with the tender application form. The rates of each item should be quoted in figures and words. The tender 

forms shall be issued only to those Contractors who have sufficient experience and competence to execute 

similar works on production of proof thereof and they have to produce the income tax / GST Registration 

Certificates alongwith PAN number. 

In case, date of opening of tender happens to be holiday the tenders shall be opened on next 

working day. The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any / all tenders without assigning any 

woOcn The offers shall remain open for 53 days from the date of opening of tenders, for other notices our 

website 
www.yspuniversity.ac.in can be yisited. 

Executive Engineer (Design) 
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