## Dr Y S Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, Solan (HP) 173 230 (Construction Division)

No. UHF/Const./Tenders/2022/- 2052

Dated: 17/12/24

## **SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

The Executive Engineer (Const.) UHF Nauni on behalf of Vice-Chancellor of this University invites/re-invites item rate tenders in sealed cover on the prescribed form (PWD 6 & 8) for the following works from the eligible contractors of appropriate class registered with HPPWD, CPWD, MES, UT, railway (Civil wing).

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated costs	Class of Contr.	Earnest money	Period	Tender cost
1.	Painting/Distempering in various recently 19 Nos. allotted house on dated 22.10.2024 at Dr YSP University of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, Solan.	4,94,926/-	C & D	9900/-	Four months	700/-
2.	Addition/Alteration of washroom in 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor near Seminar Hall COF at Dr YSP University of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, Solan.	1,65,134/-	C & D	3400/-	Four months	700/-
3.	Providing chain link fencing from DEE gate to police post and around the Nauni water tank at Dr YSP University of Horticulture and	2,19,784/-	C & D	4500/-	Three months	700/-
4.	Forestry Nauni, Solan.  Upholstering of Sofa's in Vice-Chancellor Chamber at Dr YSP University of Horticulture	1,73,400/-	C & D	3500/-	One Month	700/-
5.	and Forestry Nauni, Solan.  Refurbishment of Committee Room in the College of Forestry (Phase-II) at Dr YSP University of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni,	3,97,398/-	C & D	8000/-	Three Months	700/-
6.	Solan.  Repair of Poly House for the Deptt of Entomology at Dr YSP University of Horticulture and Forestry Nauni, Solan.	1,37,170/-	C & D	2600/-	Two months	700/-

The tenders shall be received in this office on 30.12.2024 at 11.00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present on the scheduled date and time. The prescribed tender forms can be had from this office on any working day on or before 28.12.2024 up to 3.00 PM on cash payment as mentioned against each work (Non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Deposit at Call / FDR of scheduled bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer (Const.), UHF Nauni, Solan must accompany with the tender application form. The rates of each item should be quoted in figures and words. The tender forms shall be issued only to those Contractors who have sufficient experience and competence to execute similar works on production of proof thereof and they have to produce the income tax / GST Registration Certificates alongwith PAN number.

In case, date of opening of tender happens to be holiday the tenders shall be opened on next working day. The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any / all tenders without assigning any reason. The offers shall remain open for 53 days from the date of opening of tenders, for other notices our website <a href="https://www.yspuniversity.ac.in">www.yspuniversity.ac.in</a> can be visited.

Executive Engineer (Design)